
 

Meeting Dates 2025-26 

   
 

Trust Board   Capella House School Committee  

• Thursday 18 September  

• Wednesday 22 October  
• Wednesday 17 December  
• Wednesday 11 March  

• Wednesday 19 May  
• Thursday 9 July – Strategy Session  

• Wednesday 15 July 

 • Tuesday 30 September  
• Tuesday 25 November  
• Tuesday 24 February 
• Tuesday 5 May  

• Tuesday 16 June – Strategy Session 
• Tuesday 30 June   

   

Clarendon School Committee  Strathmore School Committee 

• Wednesday 1 October  
• Wednesday 26 November 

• Wednesday 25 February 
• Wednesday 6 May  

• Wednesday 17 June – Strategy Session 
• Wednesday 1 July 

 • Monday 29 September  
• Monday 24 November  

• Monday 23 February 
• Monday 11 May  
• Monday 15 June – Strategy Session 
• Monday 29 June 

   

Standards and Effectiveness Committee  Governance and Nominations Committee 

• Thursday 9 October  

• Wednesday 4 March  
• Wednesday 13 May  

 • Thursday 9 October  

• Wednesday 4 March  
• Wednesday 13 May 

   

Finance and Resources Committee  Audit and Risk Committee  

• Tuesday 18 November  

• Tuesday  9 December  - Joint meeting with 

Audit and Risk (open to all Trustees) - 

presentation of Annual accounts and 
External Audit Findings and Management 
response. 

• Tuesday 27 January 
• Tuesday 3 March (Resource Review) 

• Tuesday 23 June  
• Wednesday 9 July - Budget approval  

 

 • Tuesday 18 November  

• Tuesday 9 December (Annual Accounts 
joint with Finance and Resources 
Committee) 

• Tuesday 3 March   
• Wednesday 1 July  

 

   

Pay Commitee  AGM  

• Tuesday 7 October 
• Thursday 6 November   

• Tuesday 9 December  

 • Tuesday 24 March    

 

 


